
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
6 
3 
7 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
3 
6 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
EP 
STL 
EP 
GTL 
T4 
STL 
EP 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
HP 
GTP 
GTP 
STL 
GTP 
STL 
HP 
T4 
HP 
HP 
SRX7 
HP 
SRX7 
SRX7 
HP 
EP 

T4 
HP 
HP 
FP 

No. 
65 
48 
7 

18 
22 
69 

182 
76 
89 
32 

189 
82 
50 
11 
16 
14 
68 
4 

111 
127 
90 

131 
24 
03 
45 
12 
86 
62 

3 
35 
29 

116 

Name 
Miner Wilcox 
Paul Moorcones 
Christopher Childs 
James Lindenthal 
Graham Fuller 
Jeremy Butz 
Theodore Cahall 
Alex Hollenbeck 
Michael LaMaina 
Deacon Greenfield 
Steve Wickersham 
Robert Cahall 
L Chuck Allard III 
Bruce Shelton 
Drew Eary 
Kevin Conlin 
Charles Gutow 
Thomas Beverly 
Carlos Schooler 
Jeff Liller 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
Taylor Hyatt 
Alex Cumming 
Jay Creel 
Joseph Menowsky III 
Karl Ricker 
Paul Behofist 
Dave Miller 

Brent Simonson 
Albert Seim 
Michael MacQueen 
Evan Webb 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 

Best Tm 
1:24.100 
1:24.646 
1:24.877 
1:25.409 
1:24.374 
1:25.539 
1:26.000 
1:26.743 
1:26.924 
1:27.772 
1:29.019 
1:29.741 
1:30.643 
1:30.543 
1:31.025 
1:31.417 
1:31.501 
1:25.776 
1:35.337 
1:35.459 
1:34.825 
1:35.218 
1:36.978 
1:36.556 
1:38.181 
1:38.134 
1:39.672 
1:32.998 

Hometown 
Wingina VA 
Highland MD 
Purcellville VA 
Morgantown WV 
Summit Point WV 
Darnestown MD 
Christiansburg VA 
Ashby MA 
Oaklyn NJ 
Bristow VA 
Mooresville NC 
Gurnee IL 
Derwood MD 
Charles Town WV 
Elliston VA 
Westminster MD 
Highland MD 
Boyds MD 
Middletown MD 
Thurmont MD 
Derwood MD 
Fayetteville PA 
Bristow VA 
Avon CT 
Ferrum VA 
Bloomfield NJ 
Harrisburg PA 
Pottstown PA 

Millersville MD 
Henrico VA 
University Park MD 
Catonsville MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
DET 
NOV 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
NNJ 
SUS 
BMR 

WDC 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
301315 
104153 
291298 
646891 
464790 
466268 
386084 
484440 
384683 
666347 
497254 
426156 
51457 
115976 
547148 
385177 
199523 
290790 
292224 
445323 
228992 
288965_3 
624886 
232663 
238578_1 
645590 
339937 
313378 

333804 
322627 
413753 
200419 

Make/Model 
Caterham 7 America 
Acura Integra Type R 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Rx-7 
Toyota Tercell 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 280Z 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 924 
Ford Pinto 
Ford Pinto 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Pinto 
Honda Civic 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda MX-5 
Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mazda RX-7 
Volkswagen Golf 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX-7 
Volkswagen Golf 
Triumph TR4 

Mazda RX-8 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
MG Midget 
Volkswagen Scirocco 

Sponsor 
cff farms 
Radial Tire Company 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 
RP Performance/Wildfire Engineering 
Goodyear Valvoline Carbotech Ostar Motorsports 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
Cahall/Meathead Racing 
Felon/Thompson Machine/Quest Offroad/Vodkyte/VacHume/Finnish Line Farm 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 
OG 
Computer Pros 
Cahall Racing 
Fifty Plus Cars LLC 
The Wheel/Cork Street Tavern/Jordan Springs Market/Automotive Enterprises 

Rossini Racing Products/Windsor Customs/Security & Sound Technologies INC 

Vinores Financial Services/Hoosier/Carbotech/MPL Motorsports 
Blue Crab Racing 
Mad Mike Motorsports/OG Racing/New German Performance/Konig Wheels/HART/Half-Fast/Lee 
Quality Autobody of Fairfax/Courage Motorsports and Technologies 
ShopIgnitionSpeed.com 
Law Enterprises 

european Imports 

RP Performance/Mazda/Hawk Brakes/Hoosier 
Race Technology USA 
Oulipo Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  1:35 PM  Official: 2:05 PM 
Total Time of Race:  14:14.225 

Printed: 9/3/2023 2:03:40 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Kyle Colbey, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.076 

Avg. Speed 

84.284 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.100 

Best Speed 

85.612 

Best Lap by 

65 - Miner Wilcox 

Labor Day MARRS [#23-R-59465] 

Grp 1 Small Bore 

Grp 1 Small Bore Sunday Feature Race 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:03:37 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/3/2023 13:00 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FC 
FC 
CF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
P2 

FF 
FV 

No. 
89 
11 
10 
45 
43 
04 
16 
2 

98 
70 

14 
77 

Name 
Jamison Huffman 
Justin Huffman 
Deacon Greenfield 
Chuck Moran 
Leslie Walker 
Jacob King 
Steve Roux 
Wayne Nicolette 
Samuel Eyer 
Ken Van Horn 

Derek Holmes 
Rick Shields 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
1:12.487 
1:12.693 
1:12.865 
1:15.282 
1:15.653 
1:19.106 
1:19.915 
1:19.726 
1:21.430 
1:23.741 

Hometown 
Herndon VA 
Herndon VA 
Bristow VA 
Oakton VA 
Laurel MD 
Franklinville NJ 
New Fairfield CT 
Cockeysville MD 
Chambersburg PA 
Powhatan VA 

Millersville MD 
Bridgeville PA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
ODR 
WDC 
SJR 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
STC 

Member_ID 
425533 
219967 
666347 
11434 
514329 
419947 
197647 
151827 
132025 
220874 

412335 
324726 

Make/Model 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Crossle 71F 
Van Dieman RF-99 
Royale RP24 
Wyvern SR1 
Lola 1973 T-340 
Zink Z 10 
Amac Amac Lmd 

Van Diemen RF98 
VDF 

Sponsor 
BullsEye Computing Solutions 
Jamison 

MERC Racing 
Beaker the BLBDE 
Self 
RAC Engines/Xibitz.net 
kriner engines 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  1:55 PM   Official: 2:25 PM 
Total Time of Race:  12:14.630 

Printed: 9/3/2023 2:24:00 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Kyle Colbey, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.041 

Avg. Speed 

98.009 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.487 

Best Speed 

99.328 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jamison Huffman 

Labor Day MARRS [#23-R-59465] 

Grp 2 Wings & Things 

Grp 2 Wings & Things Sunday Feature Race 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:31:48 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/3/2023 13:30 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Feature Race Results





Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

No. 
30 
81 
51 
72 
7 

71 
25 
15 
41 
06 

105 
07 
83 
40 
74 
55 

114 
50 

127 
134 
68 
33 
9 

119 
38 

21 
87 
05 

133 
189 

Name 
Mac Harrison 
Steven Schuh 
Eric Prepscius 
Phil Hollenbeck 
Keith Fraser 
Mark A. Johnston 
Aaron Meisner 
Tristan Herbert 
Philip Ackley 
Steven Spano 
Nick Jones 
Matt Littleton 
Nick Chivily 
William Simkins 
Steve Martin 
Murphy Nichols 
Tim Frank 
Melanie Meckel 
Jeff Liller 
Charles Edmondson 
Jed Prentice 
David Albrecht 
Wichien Sarobon 
Chris Benedetto 
Theo Peppes 

Brian Cates 
John Ryan 
Bill Smith 
David Alessi 
Steve Wickersham 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
6 
4 

Best Tm 
1:21.691 
1:21.835 
1:24.455 
1:24.331 
1:24.220 
1:24.141 
1:24.336 
1:25.487 
1:25.501 
1:24.044 
1:24.330 
1:28.080 
1:29.622 
1:30.433 
1:31.703 
1:31.945 
1:31.536 
1:32.682 
1:33.237 
1:32.689 
1:33.191 
1:25.361 
1:32.858 
1:23.597 
1:29.800 

Hometown 
Washington DC 
Gibson Island MD 
Frederick MD 
Ashby MA 
Annapolis MD 
Falling Waters WV 
Baltimore MD 
Sterling VA 
Vienna VA 
Dryden NY 
Annapolis MD 
Washington DC 
Gum Spring VA 
Ashburn VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Jefferson MD 
Annapolis MD 
Frederick MD 
Thurmont MD 
Severna Park MD 
Takoma Park MD 
Stafford VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Harrisburg PA 
Clifton NJ 

Gainesville VA 
Delmont PA 
Charles Town WV 
Palmyra VA 
Mooresville NC 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
GLN 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 

WDC 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
623984 
333773_1 
652861 
191280 
665632 
273967 
318226 
383328 
2803 
433994 
615698 
307567 
464551 
673475 
428191 
630606 
617058 
652862 
445323 
355990 
553202 
621066 
610764 
579328 
644769 

376567 
443318 
291108_1 
514372 
497254 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Datsun 240Z 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Nissan 240sx 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Volkswagen Jetta 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
BMW M3 
BMW 325is 
Subaru Sion FRS 
Porsche 911 
Ford Focus 
Nissan 300ZX Z31 
Nissan Sentra SE-R 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda CRX Si 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic 
Mazda RX-3 
BMW 335i 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
BMW M3 
Honda Prelude 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
AVDC/T.I.E motorsports 
Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 
Alltackle.com 
Jersey Mikeâ€™s Martinsburg/WV 

Tristan Herbert Racing/Dynamic Fuels 

Your Mom 
ml2motorsports.com 

Cam2Go!      BSRacing 
Smoketown Brewing 
Half-Fast Motorsports 
AVDC/T.I.E motorsports 
Vinores Financial Services/Hoosier/Carbotech/MPL Motorsports 
Paco's Parts House 

Pucker Up Racing/Half Fast Motorsports 

Cates Engineering 

Half-Fast Motorsports/2 Mike's and a Ron 
Pucker Up Racing/Half-Fast Motorsports 
Computer Pros 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  2:25 PM  Official: 2:55 PM 
Total Time of Race:  13:51.628 

Printed: 9/4/2023 8:23:27 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Kyle Colbey, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.810 

Avg. Speed 

86.577 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.691 

Best Speed 

88.137 

Best Lap by 

30 - Mac Harrison 

Labor Day MARRS [#23-R-59465] 

Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] 

Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 3 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 14:00:19 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/3/2023 14:00 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Race 3 Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 

17 
18 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 

No. 
4 
6 

63 
69 
44 
78 
88 
10 
28 
08 
54 
18 
71 
68 
13 
14 

113 
118 
81 

Name 
Rob Hines 
Nicholas Bruni 
John Hotz 
Jeremy Butz 
Kipp Gaynor 
Theodore Cahall 
Michael LaMaina 
Glenn Evans 
David Henderson 
Robert Cahall 
Michael Cohen 
James Lindenthal 
Peter Kaufman 
Dominic Mandile 
Ed Keturakis 
Kevin Conlin 
Kevin Gehman 
Chung Lee 
E. Lawrence Cahall 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:27.292 
1:27.229 
1:27.516 
1:27.986 
1:29.117 
1:29.419 
1:29.054 
1:29.438 
1:29.149 
1:29.191 
1:29.634 
1:29.408 
1:29.725 
1:31.734 
1:29.714 
1:30.435 
1:32.131 
1:32.924 
1:32.983 

Hometown 
Arlington VA 
Arlington VA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Darnestown MD 
Derwood MD 
Christiansburg VA 
Oaklyn NJ 
Centreville VA 
Falmouth VA 
Gurnee IL 
Owings Mills MD 
Morgantown WV 
Potomac MD 
Ellicott City MD 
Washington DC 
Westminster MD 
Downingtown PA 
Douglassville PA 
Indian Creek IL 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
NOV 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
BMR 
CHI 

Member_ID 
219365 
421116 
445857 
466268 
117675 
386084 
384683 
385664 
465063 
426156 
452581 
646891 
482445 
427246 
636995 
385177 
646840 
546857 
416128 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
TechSport/G-LOC Brakes/East Street Racing/Hoosier 
Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 
Hotztuff Racing 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 
Cahall Racing 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc 
Mini's Mission/Performance Auto Works/Convenience Tire & Auto 
BDL Motorsports 
Cahall Racing 
Glass Jacobson Financial Group 
RP Performance - Wildfire Engineering 
Hotzstuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 
2 Mann Racing 
Hoosier 
Rossini Racing Products/Windsor Customs/Security & Sound Technologies INC 
Dwarf Racing/RP Performance 

Cahall Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  3:00 PM  Official:  3:30 PM 
Total Time of Race:  14:37.823 

Printed: 9/3/2023 3:24:59 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Kyle Colbey, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.305 

Avg. Speed 

82.021 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.229 

Best Speed 

82.541 

Best Lap by 

6 - Nicholas Bruni 

Labor Day MARRS [#23-R-59465] 

Grp 4 SM_SMT 

Grp 4 SM_SMT Sunday Feature Race 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 14:32:23 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/3/2023 14:30 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
5 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
B-Spec 
ITB 
ITA 

ITB 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
ITB 

No. 
5 

00 
49 
07 
31 
41 
1 
0 

100 
69 
03 
89 
98 
88 
82 
3 
7 

44 
78 

11 
67 
16 
66 
02 

Name 
Camden Gruber 
Jeffrey Lucas 
Steve Moller 
Matt Littleton 
Joel Gambino 
David Lanning 
Daniel Freeman 
Chuck Buczeskie 
Justin Shepard 
Scott Holman 
Alex Ratcliffe 
Alton Fryer III 
Kevin Fryer 
Ryan Moran 
Carl Fosler 
Matti Vilkkila 
Mario Marino 
Richard Allen 
Philip Ruhl 

Richard Hromin 
John Legg 
Matt Small 
Matt Phillips 
Jonathan Kinberg 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
6 
4 

Best Tm 
1:24.963 
1:27.302 
1:27.847 
1:27.800 
1:27.877 
1:28.076 
1:28.768 
1:29.413 
1:31.124 
1:31.746 
1:31.868 
1:32.555 
1:32.949 
1:32.762 
1:34.435 
1:34.680 
1:35.619 
1:31.984 
1:30.699 

Hometown 
Winchester VA 
Myrtle Beach SC 
Bethlehem PA 
Washington DC 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Richmond VA 
Gainesville VA 
Greencastle PA 
Hampstead MD 
Frederick MD 
Leesburg VA 
Pasadena MD 
Durham NC 
Lyndhurst VA 
Montgomery Village MD 
Ranson WV 
Easton MD 
Frederick MD 
Walkersville MD 

Stroudsburg PA 
Woodbine MD 
Shippensburg PA 
Bethel Park PA 
Darnestown MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
624466 
124039 
516689 
307567 
181754 
497285 
496808 
436032 
514776 
89691_1 
269270 
148516 
415019 
401189 
268597 
266642 
228535 
167359 
539204 

273006 
119694 
548485 
503382 
211443 

Make/Model 
Mazda MX-5 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325is 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Protege 
Mini Cooper 
BMW 2002 
BMW 2002 
Mini Cooper 
Porsche 924 
BMW 2002 
Ford Fiesta 
Volkswagen Golf Gti 
Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf GT 
Honda Civic 
BMW 2002 

Sponsor 
RP Performance/Next Foundations 
Motorsport Auto 
RP Performance/Planet Miata 
ml2motorsports.com 
RP Performance 

Envirotex Environmental/RP Performance 
Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 
Shepard Racing 
Frederick Motorsports 
RP Performance 
Fry Guy Racing 
Fry Guy Racing 
Kopp motorsports/AR Racing/Road Keeper 
FreSoft/Frederick Motorsports 
Automotive Enterprises/Garage Mahal 
Automotive Enterprises/Radial Tire Co 
frederick motorsports 
RP Performance hoosier tires Gaithersburg Mazda 

RP Performance/PAW/VCF 
Motorsport Auto 

Misfit auto werks/joykiller racing 
York Automotive/Automotive Enterprises 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  3:25 PM  Official: 4:00 PM 
Total Time of Race:  14:15.980 

Printed: 9/3/2023 3:57:23 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Kyle Colbey, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.760 

Avg. Speed 

84.114 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.963 

Best Speed 

84.743 

Best Lap by 

5 - Camden Gruber 

Labor Day MARRS [#23-R-59465] 

Grp 5 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S 

Grp 5 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Sunday Feature Race 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:00:19 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/3/2023 15:00 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

SSM 

No. 
11 
42 
15 
06 
58 
32 
14 
1 

37 
121 
10 
89 

123 
98 
04 
29 
46 
65 
8 

88 
36 
61 
35 
53 
9 

25 
39 
74 
96 

113 
6 

92 
24 
73 
75 
40 
07 
49 
7 

63 
44 

199 

Name 
Richard Hromin 
Jon Evans 
Ryan Maloney 
Neil O'Rourke 
Jack Murchison 
Scott O'Rourke 
Andy O'Brien 
David Biegert 
Ryan Franklin 
Frank Tiburzi 
Benjamin Jones 
Jamison Huffman 
Kallan Krocker 
Arif Kazim 
Adam Volatile 
Isaac Crandall 
Izaak Jordan 
Brooks Hunt 
Jordan Fureman 
Jay Bindrim 
Christopher Tilton 
Richard Yura 
Steven Rollo 
Robert Myles 
Raymond Heath 
Gary Shenk 
Jack Kellum 
David Cook 
Patrick Sharkitt 
Jon Moyer 
James Roberts 
Victor Bruni 
Steve Wolfson 
Brian Donati 
John Maslin 
John Grahor 
Steven Bindrim 
Morgan Burkhard 
Davey Ahearn 
John Hotz 
Michael Monaghan 

Ben Sarli 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
5 
4 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:29.718 

1:29.491 
1:30.065 
1:30.768 
1:30.833 
1:31.196 
1:31.022 
1:30.694 
1:30.795 
1:31.203 
1:31.128 
1:31.464 
1:31.690 
1:32.355 
1:32.486 
1:32.142 
1:32.434 
1:32.704 
1:33.003 
1:32.920 
1:33.010 
1:32.711 
1:33.534 
1:33.837 
1:33.015 
1:33.345 
1:33.403 
1:34.260 
1:32.601 
1:33.442 
1:32.654 
1:34.134 
1:33.281 
1:34.655 
1:34.883 
1:34.662 
1:32.108 
1:36.730 
1:30.771 
2:23.869 

Hometown 
Stroudsburg PA 
Leesburg VA 
Dayton MD 
Baltimore MD 
Sykesville MD 
Baltimore MD 
Winchester VA 
Warrenton VA 
Frederick MD 
Washington DC 
Midlothian VA 
Herndon VA 
Herndon VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Sykesville MD 
Baldwinsville NY 
Weehawken NJ 
Fairfax VA 
Wrightsville PA 
Nokesville VA 
Leesburg VA 
Fairfax VA 
St. Thomas VI 
Spotswood NJ 
Mechanicsville VA 
Lititz PA 
Charles Town WV 
Severna Park MD 
Knoxville MD 
Birdsboro PA 
Mount Joy PA 
Haymarket VA 
Leesburg VA 
Round Hill VA 
Ellicott City MD 
Ashburn VA 
Knoxville TN 
Charles Town WV 
Washington DC 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Hedgesville WV 

Millersville MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CNY 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BMR 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 
273006 
438473 
530766 
373646 
490260 
480611 
548266 
479527 
648638 
624937 
502168 
425533 
448412 
687260 
651335 
504169 
674285 
459916 
634399 
529672 
697946 
449854 
427050 
139989 
288889 
386467 
632028 
531314 
143919 
650071 
397904 
431358 
109456_1 
482591 
383713 
500700 
671199 
367615 
619902 
445857 
349443 

649676 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
RP Performance/VCF 
Chryst Brothers Const./RB Evans Co. 
Its Not That Bad 
Columbia Tile & Marble 
RP Performance 
ZeroFOX & RP Performance 
RP Performance 

RP Performance 
RP Performance/Law Office of Rebecca L Zimmerman 

Hangloose Racing/RP Performance 

Sun Environment Corp 

Ten Oaks Motorsports/King Petty Shots 
RP Performance/HOD/PMX 
Mind and Body Clinic 
David Tilton Racing 
YURAmotorsports & WINDSOR Customs 
Local Mocean Charters 
Pandora's Garag/House of Ill Repute and All Night Delicatessen 
RHR & L LLC/Windsor Customs LLC 
JaG Motorsports 
OLSINVEST/Weekend Warriors Racing/RP Performance 
RP Performance 

Dwarf Racing 
Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Driving Autism Awareness 

RP Performance 

Toland Racing/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp 
Bluestone Racing/RP Performance 
Hotztuff Racing 

Sarli Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  4:00 PM  Official: 4:30 PM 
Total Time of Race:  15:53.196 

Printed: 9/3/2023 4:25:40 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Kyle Colbey, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.052 

Avg. Speed 

75.535 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.491 

Best Speed 

80.455 

Best Lap by 

15 - Ryan Maloney 

Labor Day MARRS [#23-R-59465] 

Grp 6 SSM 

Grp 6 SSM Sunday Feature Race 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:31:21 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/3/2023 15:30 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 

17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
55 
30 
21 
81 
56 
74 
7 

99 
11 
38 
31 
87 
14 
2 

06 
97 
23 
71 
3 

25 
41 
51 

Name 
Sam Schechter 
Mac Harrison 
Brian Cates 
Steven Schuh 
Jason Pintar 
Joe Blanks 
Keith Fraser 
Steven Minkon 
Jisu Kim 
Theo Peppes 
Bruce Kromminga 
John Ryan 
Kevin Silbert 
Niki Ruman Skinner 
Steven Spano 
Brad Gould 
Robert Skinner 
John Hall 
J Mark Wendling 
Aaron Meisner 
Philip Ackley 
Eric Prepscius 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 

10 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:21.076 
1:21.334 
1:21.809 
1:21.858 
1:22.022 
1:21.857 
1:22.883 
1:23.150 
1:21.902 
1:22.158 
1:23.622 
1:23.618 
1:24.197 
1:24.835 
1:24.280 
1:26.868 
1:27.536 
1:24.095 
1:23.829 
1:25.132 
1:25.915 

Hometown 
Boyds MD 
Washington DC 
Gainesville VA 
Gibson Island MD 
Flemington NJ 
Chesapeake VA 
Annapolis MD 
Schwenksville PA 
Staunton VA 
Clifton NJ 
Millersville MD 
Delmont PA 
Columbia MD 
Washington DC 
Dryden NY 
Greensboro NC 
Washington DC 
Vienna VA 
Littlestown PA 
Baltimore MD 
Vienna VA 
Frederick MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
NCR 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
GLN 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
364037 
623984 
376567 
333773_1 
448077 
341933 
665632 
453027 
495156 
644769 
178364 
443318 
619932 
159024 
433994 
692248 
402460 
281601 
191864_1 
318226 
2803 
652861 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 
Windsor Customs 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 
Cates Engineering 
Hagerman RacEngineering 

Alltackle.com 

The SuRF Shop 

Dog Gone Racing 

McNichols Co./RumanRacing/Dynasty Motorsports 

Dog Gone Racing 
Dynasty Motorsports/Ruman Racing 
The SuRF Shop 
Dog Gone Racing 

AVDC/T.I.E motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  4:30 PM   Official: 12:15 PM 9/4/2023 
Total Time of Race:  13:36.123 
Car 38 penalized 3 positions in class per GCR 6.1.1.B 
Car #3 moved to last finishing position per GCR 6.11.1 

Printed: 9/4/2023 12:37:48 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Kyle Colbey, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.702 

Avg. Speed 

88.222 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.076 

Best Speed 

88.806 

Best Lap by 

55 - Sam Schechter 

Labor Day MARRS [#23-R-59465] 

Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Sunday Feature Race 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 16:04:34 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/3/2023 16:00 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GTX 
ITE 
GT2 
T3 
GT2 
ITE 
SPO 
T1 
SPO 
T3 
T3 
GT2 
GT3 

GT2 
T1 
STU 

No. 
08 
14 
76 
4 

34 
69 
9 

92 
23 
44 
55 
17 
98 

71 
28 

121 

Name 
David Glassman 
Marshall Lytle 
Nicholas Karangelen 
Rob Hines 
Qais Musmar 
Andrej Balanc 
Robert Hasychak 
Jonathan Hansen 
Karl Ricker 
Clarke Ohrstrom 
Joseph Tierney 
Andrew Mistak 
Timothy Proctor 

Gerson Rosenberg 
Brian Goodman 
Scott Luttrell 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
7 

Best Tm 
1:13.630 
1:20.062 
1:20.938 
1:21.703 
1:23.342 
1:23.767 
1:24.809 
1:25.819 
1:27.799 
1:26.916 
1:29.188 
1:19.374 
1:24.292 

Hometown 
Bethesda MD 
Alexandria VA 
Hobe FL 
Arlington VA 
Springfield VA 
Sterling VA 
Nokesville VA 
Alexandria VA 
Bloomfield NJ 
The Plains VA 
Annapolis MD 
Belmont OH 
Columbus NJ 

Lebanon PA 
Fairfield CT 
Bluemont VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
FLA 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
NEO 
SJR 

SUS 
NER 
WDC 

Member_ID 
302799 
299596 
434728 
219365 
564328 
308599 
349346 
652774 
645590 
294139 
498433 
545199 
677031 

70004 
691542 
369000 

Make/Model 
Ligier Ligier JSP320 
BMW M3 
Porsche 997.1 Cup 
Nissan 350Z 
Porsche 911 
Chevrolet Corvette 
FFR Cobra 
Ford Mustang GT 
Volvo P1800 
BMW SpecE46 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 
Nissan 240sx 

Porsche 911 
BMW M3 
Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 

ML2Motorsports/DMSR 

TechSport/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Nissan 

CSRS 

Finest Butcher 

Belmont Classic Cars/Belmont Cattle Co/Date Mining/Larrol Suppy 
Rt22 Nissan/Trophies Unlimited 

Translog 
HiSpeed Motorsports 
Fast&Wily Racing/Sneed 4 Speed/Serrano & Associates 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  5:00 PM   Official:  9/4/23 7:00 AM 
Total Time of Race:  12:42.329 

Printed: 9/4/2023 6:30:26 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Kyle Colbey, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

45.864 

Avg. Speed 

94.447 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.630 

Best Speed 

97.786 

Best Lap by 

08 - David Glassman 

Labor Day MARRS [#23-R-59465] 

Grp 8 Big Bore 

Grp 8 Big Bore Sunday Feature Race 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 16:36:32 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/3/2023 16:30 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Feature Race Results


